AREA E-2

* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.
**  Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or
beautiful stone-masonry.

SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S). DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO
ATLEE Alfred John 21.02.1928 51 48

ATLEE Mary Lilian 07.05.1968 84 48

? ? 49

? ? 50

? ? 51

ATTWOOD James George 18.08.1925 91 62

ATTWOOD Charlotte 23.07.1927 67 62

BANHAM William Thomas James 05.10.1923 39 71

? ? 72

? ? 73

? ? 74

BARNES Kate 21.06.1918 53 99 (next t0 tree)
? 100
BEAVERS Frederick Albert 12.09.1942 59 9

BECKETT Ernest 12.01.1944 66 4

BECKETT Agnes 04.12.1950 76 4

? ? 5

BENNS Daniel 17.07.1938 63 26

BENNS Edith May 08.01.1955 77 26



BREED
BREED

BROOM
BROOM

BUDERY
BUDERY

BURGESS
BURGESS

CABLE
CABLE

CABLE

CABLE
CABLE

CHAPMAN

CORBYN
CORBYN

CORK
CORK

?

COWLES

CROUCHEN
CROUCHEN

CURTIS

DURRANT
DURRANT

EDWARDS
EDWARDS

EDWARDS
EDWARDS

?

Annie Laura
Michael John (Son)

Elizabeth Hannah
Robert George

Charlotte Maria
Elijah

Benjamin
George Edgar

Mary
William

Annie

Harry
Marie

Lydia Ellen

Mina E.
George

Eliza Warrina
Albert William

?

Arthur William

Annie
Herbert

Alfred Robert

John
Sarah

Samuel
Charlotte

Herbert Isaac
Louisa

?

30.07.2020
21.10.1997

07.09.1937
19.03.1938

25.05.1928
16.02.1934

01.03.1920
27.11.1963

13.11.1937
09.01.1940

05.04.1939

03.10.1928
22.10.1940

06.03.1917

15.11.1924
11.11.1927

09.12.1950
16.04.1961

11.11.1934

15.08.1941
08.05.1961

06.08.1937

13.04.1913
01.10.1913

04.06.1947
30.04.1944

24.01.1942
13.08.1952

100
52

76
69

76
83

72
65

76
80

77

64
77

33

68
71

89
68

59

67
88

Tyrs

84
83

83
79

72
79

68 (Crem.remains with R.E.Forder)
68 (Crem. Remains)

27
27

47 *x
47 *x

88
88

33
33

34

43
43

106

112
112

10
10

11



EDWARDS
EDWARDS

ELLIS

?

EVERETT
EVERETT

EWLES

?

EWLES
EWLES

FEEK
FEEK

FORDER

?

May
George

Sophia

Anne Maria
Henry

Agnes Maud

?

William

Harriet Esther

?

Charles William

Alice

Eliza May

?

02.02.1939
16.06.1954

27.03.1925

10.06.1928
08.08.1934

26.03.1944

11.07.1922
18.01.1931

18.08.1919
17.11.1933

29.10.1941

56
72

89

75
84

63

81
91

56
73

29

87
87

65

66

67

68

69

70

54 *
54 *

75
75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

93
93

12

13



FORDER
FORDER
FORDER
FORDER

GOFFEN

GRAVENER
GRAVENER

?

GREEN
GREEN

GREY

HADINGHAM
HADINGHAM

?
HALFORD

HALL
HALL

HAMMOND
HAMMOND

HANTON
HANTON
(GREEN)
(SMITH)
(HALFORD)
(GREEN)
(SMITH)

HARMER
HARMER

?
HAYDEN

HEWITT
HEWITT

George
Rose Ellen
Florence May

Arthur George SPE RE

Julia

Henry Joseph
Charlotte Maria

?

Marjorie Amelia
John Thomas

Alice

James
Harriet

?
Poppy Grace

Daniel Spencer
Marianne

Caroline
James

John William
Amelia
Marjorie Amelia
Kenneth Arthur
Poppy Grace
John Thomas
Joan Thelma

Mary Ann
John

?

Eleanor Gertrude

Robert Last Benjamin
Rose Emma Martin

17.07.1920
24.06.1924
30.04.1930
17.05.1944

19.05.1915

05.03.1953
07.02.1961

03.03.1997
01.01.1975

05.02.1919

22.09.1935
11.01.1923

19.12.1978

10.10.1916
27.09.1945

27.03.1902
27.05.1939

03.03.1997

1991
19.12.1978
01.01.1975
09.08.2005

08.01.1920
15.02.1948

13.02.1915

16.02.1946
22.03.1986

67
33
15
25

73

85
93

88
68

58

70
59

48

54
82

39
78

88
67
48
68
70

57
87

44

50
89

90
68
68

not in grave but killed in action Monte Casino 1944

109

85
85

86

91
91

98

31
31

32

91

107 **
107 **

24
24

91

91

91 Cremated remains
91 “ “
91 “ “
91 o« -
91 o« -

95
95

96

110

19
19



?
?

HEWITT
HEWITT
?
?
?

HEWITT
HEWITT

HEWITT

?
?

Thomas Edward
Eliza Frances

?
?
?

Mary Ann
Stephen

Anna

HIGGINBOTTOM Gertrude Ellen

(In family grave-Forders)

HOVELL
HOVELL

HOWLETT
HOWLETT

HUNT

JONES
JONES

JONES
JONES

JONES

MACE

MALLETT
MALLETT

MALLETT

?

MARSHALL

?

MILLS
MILLS

Emily Maria
Robert William

George Wilfred
Maud

Dennis

Thomas
Charlotte

Henry
Elizabeth

Thomas
Raymond

William
Alice Elizabeth

Lois May

?

Mahala Elizabeth
?

Mary Ann
John

14.03.1927
27.02.1953

11.11.1918
13.09.1948

25.03.1916

11.12.2009

21.11.1943
22.12.1960

09.02.1932
09.12.1940

18.04.1926

21.03.1929
13.01.1944

03.12.1920
02.06.1937

14.01.1913

13.07.1934

09.01.1927
29.11.1927

14.06.1938

27.03.1932

19.05.1939
05.08.1941

64
84

54
82

48

96

13
54

Syrs

72
87

76
89

32
lyr 9mths

66
69

46

54

79
75

20
21

56
56

57
58
59

94
94

108

kK

68 Crem.Remains

6
6

42
42

83a

64
64

84
84

114

103

53
53

101
102
40
41

35
35

(Wooden cross)

(small grave, probably child)



MILLS
MILLS

MOUGHTON

MUTTON
MUTTON

?

NEWMAN

NEWMAN

NICHOLLS

OLDRING
OLDRING

Simon
Elizabeth Saul

?

A.W.DSM

Deckhand RNR 5260/DA

Benjamin
Charlotte

?

Lucy

William
Harold Alfred

Alfred John
Elizabeth Ann

POORTVLIET van Jacobus Bastian

PRESTON
PRESTON

PRIOR
PRIOR

RUSHMER
RUSHMER

RUSHMER

SALES
SALES

?

SMITH
SMITH

STONE

TAYLOR
TAYLOR

Albert Arthur
Emma Louisa

Bessie Eleanor
Alban Bishop

George Henry
Ellen

Amelia

Frederick George
Alice Mary

?

Kenneth Arthur
Joan Thelma

Edita

Alice
Stanley

11.07.1917
14.04.1918

08.03.1919

03.01.1933
08.10.1937

23.10.1927

27.05.1937

05.08.1935

26.08.1919
03.04.1936

07.01.1926

26.11.1911
02.01.1955

04.04.1914
13.10.1931

01.03.1928
21.03.1940

10.02.1915

15.05.1932
16.02.1950

1991
09.08.2005

02.10.1939

09.01.1940
12.01.1973

82
81

77
80

69
79
29

69
83

7 yrs

47
93

58
75

74
87

61

55
71

67
70

74

43
81

104
104

105

97 **Killed in Action

29
29

30

52

52

38

92
92

115
115

111
111

55
55

113

45
45

46

91 Crem.remains

91 [13 (13

17

18
18



THROWER
THROWER

WADE

WATERS
WATERS

?

WHITE
WHITE
WHITE
WHITE

WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS

?

WINNER
WINNER

WITHAM
WITHAM

Hubert John
Martha

Leah Mary

George Frederick
Emma Jane

?

AR. 1927350 CQMS

Frederick George
Isabelle Ellen
Paul Edwin

George R.
Mathilda L.

?

Marion
James

William
Sarah Jane

03.07.1923
02.11.1934

17.03.1929

04.11.1942
06.03.1952

13.03.1941

19.11.1925
30.05.1927
21.06.2016

29.11.1938
14.05.1956

24.08.1938
29.02.1956

05.01.1920
06.04.1928

77
87

70

61
71

36
64
63
84

76
80

89

80
82

83
83

44

14
14

15
16
22
61
61
61

36
36

37

25
25

89
89

**Killed in Action

Crem.Remains



Grave n0.68 of Arthur George FORDER SPE RE. Not in grave but a memorial . Was killed in

Grave no

QGrave no

QGrave no

QGrave no

Grave no

QGrave no

. 22 of A.R.White

. 97 of A.W. Moughton

. 54 of Henry and Anne Maria Everett
. 107 of Daniel and Marianne Hall

. 47 of Charlotte and Elijah Buddery
Their epitaph:

. 108 of Anna Hewitt Her epitaph:

Action at Monte Casino 1944.
War Grave 2" World War
War Grave 1 World War
Beautiful Headstone

Beautiful Headstone

The cup was bitter the sting severe
To part with one I loved so dear.
The trail was hard I’ll not complain
But trust in God to meet again.

The best of mothers she has been
And many trouble she has borne
For us she always did her best
God grant to her eternal rest.



	SURNAME. CHRISTIAN NAME(S). DATE OF DEATH. AGE. GRAVE NO. ADD.INFO
	EDWARDS Samuel 04.06.1947 83 1
	Grave no. 47 of Charlotte and Elijah Buddery


