

# AREA E-2

\* Indicates centenarian or exceptional sadness.

\*\* Indicates unusual feature, e.g. crest, shield, war grave, vaults, unusual epitaph or beautiful stone-masonry.

<u>SURNAME.</u>	<u>CHRISTIAN NAME(S).</u>	<u>DATE OF DEATH.</u>	<u>AGE.</u>	<u>GRAVE NO.</u>	<u>ADD.INFO</u>
ATLEE	Alfred John	21.02.1928	51	48	
ATLEE	Mary Lilian	07.05.1968	84	48	
?	?			49	
?	?			50	
?	?			51	
ATTWOOD	James George	18.08.1925	91	62	
ATTWOOD	Charlotte	23.07.1927	67	62	
BANHAM	William Thomas James	05.10.1923	39	71	
?	?			72	
?	?			73	
?	?			74	
BARNES	Kate	21.06.1918	53	99	<i>(next to tree)</i>
?				100	
BEAVERS	Frederick Albert	12.09.1942	59	9	
BECKETT	Ernest	12.01.1944	66	4	
BECKETT	Agnes	04.12.1950	76	4	
?	?			5	
BENNS	Daniel	17.07.1938	63	26	
BENNS	Edith May	08.01.1955	77	26	

BREED	Annie Laura	30.07.2020	100	68(Crem.remains with R.E.Forder)
BREED	Michael John (Son)	21.10.1997	52	68(Crem. Remains)
BROOM	Elizabeth Hannah	07.09.1937	76	27
BROOM	Robert George	19.03.1938	69	27
BUDERY	Charlotte Maria	25.05.1928	76	47 **
BUDERY	Elijah	16.02.1934	83	47 **
BURGESS	Benjamin	01.03.1920	72	88
BURGESS	George Edgar	27.11.1963	65	88
CABLE	Mary	13.11.1937	76	33
CABLE	William	09.01.1940	80	33
CABLE	Annie	05.04.1939	77	34
CABLE	Harry	03.10.1928	64	43
CABLE	Marie	22.10.1940	77	43
CHAPMAN	Lydia Ellen	06.03.1917	33	106
CORBYN	Mina E.	15.11.1924	68	63
CORBYN	George	11.11.1927	71	63
CORK	Eliza Warrina	09.12.1950	89	7
CORK	Albert William	16.04.1961	68	7
?	?			8
COWLES	Arthur William	11.11.1934	59	39
CROUCHEN	Annie	15.08.1941	67	23
CROUCHEN	Herbert	08.05.1961	88	23
CURTIS	Alfred Robert	06.08.1937	7yrs	28
DURRANT	John	13.04.1913	84	112
DURRANT	Sarah	01.10.1913	83	112
EDWARDS	Samuel	04.06.1947	83	1
EDWARDS	Charlotte	30.04.1944	79	1
EDWARDS	Herbert Isaac	24.01.1942	72	10
EDWARDS	Louisa	13.08.1952	79	10
?	?			11

EDWARDS	May	02.02.1939	56	87
EDWARDS	George	16.06.1954	72	87
ELLIS	Sophia	27.03.1925	89	65
?	?			66
?	?			67
?	?			68
?	?			69
?	?			70
EVERETT	Anne Maria	10.06.1928	75	54 **
EVERETT	Henry	08.08.1934	84	54 **
EWLES	Agnes Maud	26.03.1944	63	2
?	?			3
EWLES	William	11.07.1922	81	75
EWLES	Harriet Esther	18.01.1931	91	75
?	?			76
?	?			77
?	?			78
?	?			79
?	?			80
?	?			81
?	?			82
FEEK	Charles William	18.08.1919	56	93
FEEK	Alice	17.11.1933	73	93
FORDER	Eliza May	29.10.1941	29	12
?	?			13

FORDER	George	17.07.1920	67	90		
FORDER	Rose Ellen	24.06.1924	33	68		
FORDER	Florence May	30.04.1930	15	68		
FORDER	Arthur George SPE RE	17.05.1944	25		not in grave but killed in action Monte Casino 1944	
GOFFEN	Julia	19.05.1915	73	109		
GRAVENER	Henry Joseph	05.03.1953	85	85		
GRAVENER	Charlotte Maria	07.02.1961	93	85		
?	?			86		
GREEN	Marjorie Amelia	03.03.1997	88	91		
GREEN	John Thomas	01.01.1975	68	91		
GREY	Alice	05.02.1919	58	98		
HADINGHAM	James	22.09.1935	70	31		
HADINGHAM	Harriet	11.01.1923	59	31		
?	?			32		
HALFORD	Poppy Grace	19.12.1978	48	91		
HALL	Daniel Spencer	10.10.1916	54	107	**	
HALL	Marianne	27.09.1945	82	107	**	
HAMMOND	Caroline	27.03.1902	39	24		
HAMMOND	James	27.05.1939	78	24		
HANTON	John William			91		
HANTON	Amelia			91		
(GREEN)	Marjorie Amelia	03.03.1997	88	91	Cremated remains	
(SMITH)	Kenneth Arthur	1991	67	91	“	“
(HALFORD)	Poppy Grace	19.12.1978	48	91	“	“
(GREEN)	John Thomas	01.01.1975	68	91	“	“
(SMITH)	Joan Thelma	09.08.2005	70	91	“	“
HARMER	Mary Ann	08.01.1920	57	95		
HARMER	John	15.02.1948	87	95		
?	?			96		
HAYDEN	Eleanor Gertrude	13.02.1915	44	110		
HEWITT	Robert Last Benjamin	16.02.1946	50	19		
HEWITT	Rose Emma Martin	22.03.1986	89	19		

?	?			20	
?	?			21	
HEWITT	Thomas Edward	14.03.1927	64	56	
HEWITT	Eliza Frances	27.02.1953	84	56	
?	?			57	
?	?			58	
?	?			59	
HEWITT	Mary Ann	11.11.1918	54	94	
HEWITT	Stephen	13.09.1948	82	94	
HEWITT	Anna	25.03.1916	48	108	**
HIGGINBOTTOM	Gertrude Ellen	11.12.2009	96	68	Crem.Remains
	(In family grave-Forders)				
HOVELL	Emily Maria	21.11.1943	?	6	
HOVELL	Robert William	22.12.1960	?	6	
HOWLETT	George Wilfred	09.02.1932	13	42	
HOWLETT	Maud	09.12.1940	54	42	
HUNT	Dennis	18.04.1926	5yrs	83a	(Wooden cross)
JONES	Thomas	21.03.1929	72	64	
JONES	Charlotte	13.01.1944	87	64	
JONES	Henry	03.12.1920	76	84	
JONES	Elizabeth	02.06.1937	89	84	
JONES	Thomas	14.01.1913	32	114	
MACE	Raymond	13.07.1934	1yr 9mths	103	
MALLET	William	09.01.1927	66	53	
MALLET	Alice Elizabeth	29.11.1927	69	53	
MALLET	Lois May	14.06.1938	46	101	
?	?			102	(small grave, probably child)
MARSHALL	Mahala Elizabeth	27.03.1932	54	40	
?	?			41	
MILLS	Mary Ann	19.05.1939	79	35	
MILLS	John	05.08.1941	75	35	

MILLS	Simon	11.07.1917	82	104
MILLS	Elizabeth Saul	14.04.1918	81	104
?	?			105
MOUGHTON	A.W. DSM Deckhand RNR 5260/DA	08.03.1919	?	97 **Killed in Action
MUTTON	Benjamin	03.01.1933	77	29
MUTTON	Charlotte	08.10.1937	80	29
?	?			30
NEWMAN	Lucy	23.10.1927	69	52
NEWMAN	William	27.05.1937	79	52
NICHOLLS	Harold Alfred	05.08.1935	29	38
OLDRING	Alfred John	26.08.1919	69	92
OLDRING	Elizabeth Ann	03.04.1936	83	92
POORTVLIET van	Jacobus Bastian	07.01.1926	7 yrs	60
PRESTON	Albert Arthur	26.11.1911	47	115
PRESTON	Emma Louisa	02.01.1955	93	115
PRIOR	Bessie Eleanor	04.04.1914	58	111
PRIOR	Alban Bishop	13.10.1931	75	111
RUSHMER	George Henry	01.03.1928	74	55
RUSHMER	Ellen	21.03.1940	87	55
RUSHMER	Amelia	10.02.1915	61	113
SALES	Frederick George	15.05.1932	55	45
SALES	Alice Mary	16.02.1950	71	45
?	?			46
SMITH	Kenneth Arthur	1991	67	91 Crem.remains
SMITH	Joan Thelma	09.08.2005	70	91 “ “
STONE	Edita	02.10.1939	74	17
TAYLOR	Alice	09.01.1940	43	18
TAYLOR	Stanley	12.01.1973	81	18

THROWER	Hubert John	03.07.1923	77	83
THROWER	Martha	02.11.1934	87	83
WADE	Leah Mary	17.03.1929	70	44
WATERS	George Frederick	04.11.1942	61	14
WATERS	Emma Jane	06.03.1952	71	14
?	?			15
?	?			16
WHITE	A.R. 1927350 CQMS	13.03.1941	36	22 **Killed in Action
WHITE	Frederick George	19.11.1925	64	61
WHITE	Isabelle Ellen	30.05.1927	63	61
WHITE	Paul Edwin	21.06.2016	84	61 Crem.Remains
WILLIAMS	George R.	29.11.1938	76	36
WILLIAMS	Mathilda L.	14.05.1956	80	36
?	?			37
WINNER	Marion	24.08.1938	?	25
WINNER	James	29.02.1956	89	25
WITHAM	William	05.01.1920	80	89
WITHAM	Sarah Jane	06.04.1928	82	89

Grave no.68 of Arthur George FORDER SPE RE. *Not in grave but a memorial . Was killed in Action at Monte Casino 1944.*

Grave no. 22 of A.R.White *War Grave 2<sup>nd</sup> World War*

Grave no. 97 of A.W. Moughton *War Grave 1<sup>st</sup> World War*

Grave no. 54 of Henry and Anne Maria Everett *Beautiful Headstone*

Grave no. 107 of Daniel and Marianne Hall *Beautiful Headstone*

Grave no. 47 of Charlotte and Elijah Buddery

Their epitaph: *The cup was bitter the sting severe  
To part with one I loved so dear.  
The trail was hard I'll not complain  
But trust in God to meet again.*

Grave no. 108 of Anna Hewitt

Her epitaph: *The best of mothers she has been  
And many trouble she has borne  
For us she always did her best  
God grant to her eternal rest.*